

Legislation Text

File #: Res 1569-2021, Version: *

Res. No. 1569

In connection herewith, Council Member Daniel Dromm offered the following resolution:

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 OPERATING BUDGET OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

Resolved: By the Council of the City of New York, pursuant to the provisions of section 243 of the New

York City Charter that the following amounts shall be submitted to the Mayor, for inclusion in the executive

budget for the operating budget for the Council of the City of New York.

(PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHMENT TAB FOR A FULL COPY OF FISCAL YEAR 2022 OPERATING BUDGET OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK)